## **AMEND LIMITED PARTNERSHIP - Proof of Filing**

## Alberta Amendment Date: 2022/12/01

Service Request Number:

38728916

**Registration Number:** 

LP23053127

**Business Number:** 

797343548

Trade Name / Partnership Name: FLINT EQUIPMENT LP

Trade Name / Partnership Status: Active

**Nuans Number:** 

121744031

**Nuans Date:** 

2022/11/14

Note: There is only 1 active General Partner

#### General Partner

**General Partner Status:** 

Active

General Partner Type:

Legal Entity

**Corporate Access Number:** 

2012942914

**Business Number:** 

859196388

Last Name / Legal Entity Name: FLINT ASSET GP LTD.

Street:

1650-311 6 AVE SW

City:

**CALGARY** 

**Province:** 

ALBERTA

**Postal Code:** 

**T2P3H2** 

**Email Address:** 

BRENT@HOOEYLAWYERS.CA

#### Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code Date Record	led
Certificate of Limited Partnership (AB)	10000307118504769 2020/11/27	

Registration Authorized By: BRENT H. HOOEY

### SOLICITOR

The Registrar of Corporations certifies that the information contained in this proof of filing is an accurate reproduction of the data contained in the specified service request in the official public records of Corporate Registry.

# NOTICE TO AMEND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP IN THE MATTER OF CLEARSTREAM EQUIPMENT LP

Registration Number: LP23053127

AND IN THE MATTER OF Section 70 of the *Partnership Act*, (R.S.A. 2000 c. P-3, as amended) (the "Act")

FLINT Asset GP Inc., as General Partner of Clearstream Equipment LP (the "Partnership"), hereby gives notice that the Certificate of Limited Partnership was filed with the Registrar of Corporations for the Province of Alberta on November 27, 2022 is hereby is amended as follows:

1. Changing the name of the Partnership from ClearStream Equipment LP to FLINT Equipment LP.

Each of the capitalized terms which is used in this Notice and which is also defined in the Certificate has the same meaning in this Notice as ascribed thereto in the Certificate. Except as amended by the provisions of this Notice, the Certificate is hereby ratified and confirmed.

DATED at Calgary, Alberta effective as of this 1st day of December, 2022.

FLINT ASSET GP INC., as General Partner, and as **Power of Attorney** on behalf of the Limited Partner

Dow

Murvay Desvosiers Corporate Secretary